Department documents (not including statutes or regulations), the provisions of the Manual will 
govern. The Special Provisions relate in particular to the replacement of the retaining wall along 
Route 44 in the Town of Putnam. 

CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 

Four hundred and forty six (446) calendar days will be allowed for completion of the work 
on this Contract and the liquidated damages charge to apply will be Two Thousand One Hundred 
Dollars ($2,100) per calendar day. 

September 2016 

0115-0122  NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR - PRE-BID QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS